

FEES PER TERM FROM SEPTEMBER 2023

	FEES PAYABLE PER TERM
NURSERY	
Mornings only (5 mornings each week)	£3,490
Plus optional afternoon attendance:	
1 afternoon each week	£698
2 afternoons each week	£1,396
3 afternoons each week	£2,094
4 afternoons each week	£2,792
5 afternoons each week	£3,485
Occasional afternoon attendance	£70
RECEPTION, YEARS 1 AND 2	£6,975
YEARS 3, 4, 5 AND 6	£7,510
Hot lunch, prepared on the premises	Included in the above fees for full-day attendance

Termly payment is payable on or before the first day of the term. For any parents who wanting to pay annually, please contact the Finance Office in advance.

In order to accept and secure a place at the school, we ask for an acceptance payment of £3,000. £1,000 of this payment will be offset against the invoice for the first term's fees and £2,000 will be held by the school as a long term deposit. The long term deposit is returned when the child leaves the school, subject to the school having received payment of all sums due to it.

CHARGES FOR OPTIONAL SUBJECTS, CLUBS ETC

from £75 PRE-SCHOOL AND AFTER-SCHOOL CLUBS

SPECIAL NEEDS TUITION Each 35-minute lesson from £38

NOTE: Fees are inclusive of lunch except for those children in the Nursery who attend for mornings only

UPPER SCHOOL LOWER SCHOOL 75 PUTNEY HILL LONDON

SW15 3NT

76-78 PUTNEY HILL LONDON SW15 6RB

HEADMASTER

Michael Hodge info@prospecths.org.uk 020 8780 0456

Part of the Dukes Education family. Together we're extraordinary.



GOVERNMENT SCHEMES TO HELP REDUCE FEES

Local Authority Grant for younger children

If your child is under 5 on 1 September, 1 January or 1 April, for the term beginning in that month you may choose to take advantage of a Local Authority Grant (otherwise known as the Early Education Childcare Place funding or Nursery Education Grant) paid by the local authority to the school. This is attributed to a statutory maximum of 15 hours' early years education per week. To cover contracted hours in excess of this statutory maximum, parents in receipt of the grant pay the difference between the amount of the grant and the school fees stated above. The grant will be approximately £1,026.60 for the Autumn Term 2023. As a service for parents we intend to continue to participate in this scheme for as long as possible, but this is not guaranteed: the regulatory complexity and administrative burden for the school regularly increases and may become too onerous.

Childcare vouchers and Tax-free childcare

The school accepts most companies' childcare vouchers. It also accepts payments under the government's tax-free childcare scheme.

Part of the Dukes Education family. Together we're extraordinary.



UPPER SCHOOL LOWER SCHOOL 75 PUTNEY HILL LONDON SW15 3NT

76-78 PUTNEY HILL LONDON SW15 6RB

HEADMASTER Michael Hodge info@prospecths.org.uk 020 8780 0456

Part of the Dukes Education family. Together we're extraordinary.

